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Oil and gas extraction industry: Capital
and operating expenditures
2010

Capital expenditures by the conventional oil and
gas extraction industry totalled $35.2 billion in 2010,
up 60.5% from 2009.

The non-conventional sector capital expenditures
increased 51.1% to $17.7 billion in 2010. This
marks the sixth year in a row that expenditures have
surpassed $10 billion in the non-conventional sector.

Operating expenses for the conventional sector
rose 6.5% from 2009 to $25.3 billion in 2010, the
result of higher royalty payments and operating costs.

For the non-conventional sector, operating expenses
increased 14.2% from 2009 to $16.1 billion in 2010,
also principally the result of higher royalty payments
and operating costs.

Definitions, data sources and methods: survey
number 2178.

For more information, to order data, or to
enquire about the concepts, methods or data
quality of this release, contact the dissemination
officer (toll-free 1-866-873-8789; 613-951-9497;
energ@statcan.gc.ca), Manufacturing and Energy
Division.

Oil and gas extraction industry: Capital and operating expenditures

2009 2010 2009
to

2010
$ millions % change

Capital
Conventional 21,903.9 35,165.2 60.5
Non-conventional 11,714.9 17,695.4 51.1
Operating
Conventional 23,703.2 25,249.6 6.5
Non-conventional 14,115.3 16,114.6 14.2

Oil and gas extraction industry: Volume
and value of marketable production
2010

Crude oil and equivalent production increased 6.1%
from 2009 to 167.8 million cubic metres in 2010.
Marketable production of natural gas (-2.1%) and
natural gas by-products (-2.2%) declined in 2010.

The value of crude oil and equivalent hydrocarbons
produced totalled $76.2 billion in 2010, up 23.7% from
$61.6 billion in 2009. This advance was attributable
to increases in wellhead prices in 2010. The value of
natural gas marketable production stood at $19.7 billion

in 2010, down 5.9% from 2009, as a result of lower
wellhead prices in 2010. The value of natural gas
by-products increased 14.7% to $6.7 billion in 2010.

Definitions, data sources and methods: survey
number 2198.

For more information, to order data, or to
enquire about the concepts, methods or data
quality of this release, contact the dissemination
officer (toll-free 1-866-873-8789; 613-951-9497;
energ@statcan.gc.ca), Manufacturing and Energy
Division.
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Oil and gas extraction industry: Volume and value of marketable production
2009 2010 2009

to
2010

% change

Crude oil and equivalent
Volume (thousands of cubic metres) 158,100.4 167,774.9 6.1
Value ($ millions) 61,558.7 76,165.4 23.7
Natural gas
Volume (millions of cubic metres) 147,484.0 144,406.8 -2.1
Value ($ millions) 20,933.4 19,698.4 -5.9
Natural gas by-products1

Volume (thousands of cubic metres) 22,762.0 22,265.3 -2.2
Value ($ millions) 5,797.2 6,649.6 14.7

1. Excludes the volume and value of elemental sulphur.

Investment in non-residential building
construction
Second quarter 2011 (revised)

Following the release of the "Canadian economic
accounts" for the second quarter of 2011, revised data
of the investment in non-residential building for the
second quarter are now available.

Available on CANSIM: table 026-0016.

Definitions, data sources and methods: survey
number 5014.

For more information, or to enquire about
the concepts, methods or data quality of this
release, contact Don Overton (613-951-1239;
bdp_information@statcan.gc.ca), Investment and
Capital Stock Division.

Residential construction investment
Second quarter 2011

Data on residential construction investment are now
available for the second quarter.

Available on CANSIM: table 026-0013.

Definitions, data sources and methods: survey
number 5016.

For more information, or to enquire about
the concepts, methods or data quality of this
release, contact Bechir Oueriemmi (613-951-1165);
bdp_information@statcan.gc.ca), Investment and
Capital Stock Division.
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New products and studies

There are no new products and studies today.

How to order products

To order by phone, please refer to:
• The title • The catalogue number • The volume number • The issue number • Your credit card number.

From Canada and the United States, call: 1-800-267-6677
From other countries, call: 1-613-951-2800
To fax your order, call: 1-877-287-4369

To order by mail, write to: Statistics Canada, Finance, 6th floor, R.H. Coats Bldg., Ottawa, K1A 0T6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications. Canadian customers
add 5% GST and applicable PST.

To order by Internet, write to: infostats@statcan.gc.ca or download an electronic version by accessing Statistics Canada’s
website at www.statcan.gc.ca and browse by “Key resource” > “Publications.”

Authorized agents and bookstores also carry Statistics Canada’s catalogued publications.
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